CITY COUNCIL

Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor ProTem Janalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585

Incorporated October 9, 1868

Issue Date: November 7, 2023

To: Building Exchanges and Plan Holders

Proposals Due: Wednesday, November 22, 2023, at 2:00 P.M.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting: Thursday, November 9, 2023, at 9:00 A.M., at the Harbor Theater, 720 Main Street

RE: Addendum No. 1 – Harbor Theater Exterior Wall Repair Project

Total Pages: 3 (including this page and attachments)

This Addendum No. 1 is hereby incorporated into the project bid documents, plans and specifications.

Bidders must complete the acknowledgement form included with this Addendum No. 1 and attach it to their proposal. Bidders who do not include the acknowledgement form with their bid may be considered non-responsive. The acknowledgement is also to be emailed to Gemma Geluz at ggeluz@suisun.com.

Bidders are responsible for carefully reviewing the information contained in this addendum and incorporating into their bid.

If you have any questions regarding this Addendum No. 1 or the bid documents (including the plan and specifications), please email Gemma Geluz, Project Manager, at ggeluz@suisun.com. No questions to the contents of the bid documents, plans, specifications, and addenda will be accepted after 6:00 PM on Thursday, November 9, 2023.

Thank you,

Gemma Geluz Administrative Assistant

ADDENDUM NO. 1

CITY OF SUISUN CITY HARBOR THEATER EXTERIOR WALL REPAIR PROJECT

The following changes shall be made as part of the bid documents for the subject project.

<u>RFI Question 1</u>: Would you please consider opening this to contractors carrying a B contractor license?

<u>RFI Answer 1:</u> A Class B contractor license is acceptable as long as 2 others are included, at least 1 possessing a Class A or C-8 License

this

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM FOR

ADDENDUM NO. 1

CITY OF SUISUN CITY HARBOR THEATER EXTERIOR WALL REPAIR PROJECT

dendum No. 1.	back to confirm that you have recei
N	
Name	Company
Date	

Email to: ggeluz@suisun.com

Attention: Gemma Geluz, Public Works Administrative Assistant